INS. CASE OWNER			O2 VOY		Late.
SI .	Kalvin	DOI:	VALUE V	Date / Time :	valula
Surveyor.	3,000		Vite 1	Registered in Merimen	_
Pre-assign / CCU	/FTE				V21
13	SIG 829	405	Claim No.	SWM ITD	0882X08/0/4H
Insured Vehicle No	DM9 THOM		Seed to the		5N3 076771780
Name of Insured	DINOL THOUNK	MILL NO BLOCK	Policy No.		oth
Insured Tel No.	11	HP: 9168006	110000000000000000000000000000000000000	THE - 11 P	some negitien
Excess Sec II :S\$		D.O.A: VD CE V	Place of Acci	ident: The Tolk	semi necessor
Is driver the owner	7 (YES / NO)	Nature of Accident :			~ ~
If NO. Driver Nan	ne / Age :			ORT: YES NO ; TP GIA	
Driver Tel ?	No. 1	(V/L:YES / NO)) Insured Liabi	dity: % Fit	nal? Yes/No
5HV 376	90				
1			-		INSRS:
INSRS: WSP:	T INSRS		INSRS: WSP:		WSP:
H Tel:	M H Tel:	P A	Tel:	H H	Tel:
Liability:	Liabili	- W	Liability:		Liability: RMKS:
RMKS:	RMKS		NATES:		William Co.
Date/Time	110 ZNO10 - X	\$ U 3v	Aug C-V	STAGE	DATE/PIC
20/W/X	HINLUTED'S		-	Non-Reporting ltr (1st):	
not t	- OKIGIBAL TO W	p In.		Non-Reporting ltr (2nd):	
N.C				Non-Reporting ltr (Final) Notification ltr (if non-pi	
	 				8 > Str MANA.
03/01/18/05	FAM - Call Of.	mr ong 9168016	of no response.	After call lir to Ol: 1	Victor
		Į,		Documentation Check	
OHOILIB	- State	TO OI.		Notification ltr (if non-pi After call ltr to Ol:	ckup)
DS 01 18 1 4-4	to halles - I	no response -		Atter call fir to Ot: Authorisation To Act:	
4				Release Voucher:	
11/113 - 172	Hars - Spar to 01	Mr ong 4148006	" awars of NL	Final Repair Bill:	
1 11	USUE AGELL		r claims-already	Car Rental Invoice:	
No.	receive 1 1645	in vutering (10	(113)	Towing Invoice	
and by the		extruction to	XI.	LTA / GIA : Medical Bill:	
27/05/18			CCEPTED	PIR.	
28 (05/18	OPPER.	and the second		Mandate/Reject Instru	etion:
	- ALL DOCE IN	OF PART OF	CLOSE.	LOD	
	1	-	0	Payment Breakdown I	Form:
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time:	Sent By:	rni	Post-Repair Photos: Others:	
TO THE PERSON	Date/Time:	Confirm with	4	Confirm by:	
Repair Cost:	SS GBS-00 (1 days) Reduction:	G %		nail Call
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date Time: 27/06/R		menter	Email Call	
inat Liability:		/ Assessed) BOLA S/N N	io.: 24	If NO or B 28, Ass. L	ato to parek)
Repair Cost: (www.	ss 649.45	2 days) X 4 125	.00		AD TO PAINT
and of Rental (LOR):	SS 160.00 (days) X 4 (Ly	TOMPY.	SENT	
.oos of Use (LOU):		t days)	15-11	MILA DO	MAND FUE
OR only LOU only	LOR + LOU		only one]	56	USUS 43K
OLA/LTA Search	ss 5.55			1) Claim many N	M/Reject/Private Settle
Medical:	SS -	(e.g. Tow/ In	dependent)	Claim status: Norm Report Format:	Mr.Kejecorrivate Settle
Disbursement: Legal Cost	SS -	(e.g. 10w/ in		3) Survey fee:	\$ 400.00
Tetal:	SS 1,004.90	Global Sum S\$:	1000.000		
FD AL PAYMENT	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Email Call	PTE LED
	22 1,030-00	17900FC 11	bolit perelio	FNEUDFRING	ALR PED
Payor 1:		Name 2:			
Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	SS	44 40 -	and the second second		
	SS	Name 3RECEIV	E012 -		

ASS	IGNMENT
-	Veh No. SHO 32 696 Yr Regn. 274 1
From: Date: Estimated Cost	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Tol / Prime Mover /
	Truck / Trailer or
OD / TP / WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	THOUGH TO THAT TENDED
To Inspect Vehicle No:	/ 0/
at Workshop m/s	10/12/
of	CONTROL A V. S.
Insured:	Eng/No:
Policy No.	CINO: KAHLO414AA409/RLI
Claims No.	Gen Cond: Good / For / Poor / Burnt
Sum Insured: Excess	Steering: Inord / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)	Brake: Inorder Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh:	Modi : Nil / SIRim / STD A/Sim or
ν.	Tyre Size: F: 2.5 / 6. Acc
(Policy Condition)	R: Y
Remark: The veh had commenced its - N/S O/S	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO/YOKO OF Hako. K
Bal. or Market Value:	Front 2 Rear 2
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. 7 mm R/Bal. 7
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal. + mm L/Bal. +
Est Repairs: days Res. Yes or No.	D.O.A. 26/0/2 D.O.I. 27/0/2
Lum Sum: % 3 Val.: Yes or No.	Survey held at (14Ec(14-5))
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	Des. of Damages : Frt. / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Vehicle: IN / OUT	
Date: Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to c
Date / Time Action / Instruction 24/4/4 Call PIP \$605/2072	CTI
Ctrap: \$ \$0.00 6%)	C/ Z
0.000	
,	
Date(Time, File Pass 10? : Prell. Report	Days Of Repair:
- Cran rapors	Section of the Control of the Contro
Date/Time. File Pass to? : Prell. Report 1) : Final Report Cate/Time. File Return to?	Days Of Repair: Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee: Transportation:
1) Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee: Transportation
1) Final Report Date/Time, File Return to?	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee: Transportation
1) Final Report Date/Time, File Return to?	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee: Transportation: B: Site Insp. (\$ 1_8 - 85_8)



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

0111	ALA TAIRING INC.	Control (Mile processes and approximation)	Ref : CC3/CT117022	
CHI	NA TAIPING INSUI	RANCE (S) PTE LTD	Rei 1 003/01/11/022	024/10100
	NSON ROAD #16-0 RINGLEAF TOWER	00 SINGAPORE 079909	Date: 28-11-2017	
			Code: CTI	
1.		Policy Particul	ars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	
	Insured Veh.	SLG 8240S	Veh. Inspected	SHD 3269G
	Policy No.		Coverage (S)	0.00
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	28/11/2017
2.		Vehicle P	articulars & Condition	
	Make & Model		c.c	0
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	
	Chassis No.		Colour	
	Odometer	*	Steering	
	Brakes		Modification	
	General			
3.		Cor	nditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre			mm
	L/H Front Tyre			mm
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm
4.		Descr	ription of Damages	
	1 24			
5.		Ger	neral Information	
	Accident Date	26/11/2017	Inspection Date	27/11/2017
	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENGIN	NEERING PTE LTD	
		59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969		
5a.			Remarks	



COMFORTDLLGRO

Date/Time: 27.11.2017 09:30

Page : 1

: (13.55)

ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1

JOB CARD Sales Order:

JC NO305092278

OMER

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

7010045

OMERNO 383 SIN MING DRIVE

Singapore SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

(0)

(P)

DUNT CARD NO.

if Service Advisor

sturned to Service Reception upon collection

HEGN NO. SHD3269G MILEAGE FUEL HYUNDAI MODEL I-40 27.11.2017 08:30 YR OF MANUT. 2016 TARGET DATE CHASSIS CODE RMHLB41UMGU091921 COMPLETION DATE/TIME

Date

JOB DESCRIPTION

scident Date: 26.11.2017

ATURE: 3P 26.11.2017

/NO

LABOR CODE

DESCRIPTION

SERVICE ADVIS	SOR		CUSTO	OMER'S SIGNATURE
ledgement Slip		# Exit Pass		
No: SHD3269G	LKE/KALVIN	Vehicle No.:	SHD3269G	

Name of Service Advisor To be kept by Security Guard

Signature/Date

51 UBI AVE 1, #02-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX : (065) 62564315

Your ref:

To Be Advised

Date:

28.11.2017

Our ref:

CC3/CTI17022624/K1hb3

The Motor Claims Department
M/s CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (S) PTE LTD

Dear Sir/Madam,

PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO.

SHD3269G

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on 27.11.2017 at the premises of M/s ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd and have the following to report:-

Workshop Estimate Amount	: SS	675.00
Revised Estimate Amount	: SS	635.00
"Check" Items Amount	: S\$	-
Market Value	: S\$	
LTA Reimbursement Value	: S\$	
Nett Value	: S\$	

Description of Damage:

The vehicle sustained damages at the

N/S Body

rear from

Comments/Present Status:

Damages Consistent

Estimated normal period for repairs: 2

day

Yours faithfully,

KALVIN ANG

Licensed Appraiser

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHICLE NO: SHD 3269G

· HVIINDAL (40)

DATE 27/11/2017 11:11

CHINA

Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	A	mount	
	Front Door Comfort Logo (LH)			\$	75.00	Nett
	Front Poor (CH) × hapair Front Forder (CH) × mapair					
	Labour Charge Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge Tuff Kote			\$ 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8	3,58:00 200:00 50,00	200 30
	TOTAL LABOUR			s	600.00	
	ESTIMATE TOTAL			S	675.00	
	1Calin 1CRR4 127/1/2 1420 hr.	th	K Auto Consultants here Repaired	regard	y.	
	2 Pays. P/P Atter Rying Lto		The same of the sa		Laste Duri Pry	

be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

Our.	AND LIVE	I IVO	305092278	8			
Date		1	29/11/17			59 Loy	riDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd ang Drive Singapore 508965
FINA	LIZAT	ION FORM	1			Fax: 6	546 8156
ľo			LKK			Fax:	
Attn	: N	tr	KALVIN A	NG			
/ehic	de Reg	No. ;	SHD3269G	CTPL			26.11.17
he:	urvev	and estima	tes of the repairs of	the above-me	ntioned vehicle	ere as follows:	
		repair job st			CHINA		SLG8240S
	11102	upun juu si	total soll dut		GILLIAN		01002400
	The	finalized am	ount shall be:				
	(a)	Spare Pa	rts after List discou	nt			\$75.00
	(b)	Labour C	harges				\$560.00
		Total for	Part-By-Part Rep	air Cost			\$635.00
	(c:)	Lumpsum	n Repair (if applicab	ile)			
	277	Total for I	Lumpsum repair co	st after Less;	20%		
		Final Lur	mpsum Repair co	st			
			CHARLES THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF		2 w	orking days.	
e.			al period for repairs:		100 mm		
	We s 7 wo	hall treat t rking days	he above amount		nd Confirmed i		ply from you within
	We s 7 wo Than	hall treat t rking days	he above amount		nd Confirmed i W	f there is no re	
	We s 7 wo Than	shall treat t rking days ik you for yo sture :	he above amount		nd Confirmed i W fir	f there is no re e confirm the es alized amount	
	We s 7 wo Than	shall treat to rking days to k you for you sture:	the above amount our assistance.		nd Confirmed i W fir Si	f there is no re e confirm the es alized amount gnature :	stimates and
	We s 7 wo Than Signs	shall treat to rking days ik you for you sture: e : LIN : 62	the above amount our assistance.		nd Confirmed i W fir Si	e confirm the established amount	stimates and
	We s 7 wo Than Signs Name Tel Fax	shall treat to rking days ik you for you sture: e : LIN : 62	the above amount to the ab		nd Confirmed i W fir Si	e confirm the established amount	stimates and
	We s 7 wo Than Signs Name Tel Fax	shall treat to rking days ik you for you sture: Example LIN 62 65	he above amount our assistance. A KWOK ENG 148316 468156		nd Confirmed i W fir Si	e confirm the established amount	stimates and
or C	We s 7 wo Than Signs Name Tel Fax Official	shall treat to rking days to k you for you sture: ature: ature: 62 65 Use Only	he above amount our assistance. A KWOK ENG 148316 468156	as Correct a	nd Confirmed i W fir	e confirm the established amount gnature: ame : ate : Confirm By	Kalina 2 a/u/a
R	We s 7 wo Than Signs Nam Tel Fax Official	shall treat to rking days ik you for you sture: e : LIN : 62 : 65	he above amount our assistance. A KWOK ENG 148316 468156	as Correct a	nd Confirmed i W fir Si Ni Di Document Attached Yes or No	e confirm the established amount gnature: ame : ate : Confirm By	Kalina 2 a/u/a
R	We s 7 wo Than Signs Nam Tel Fax Official	shall treat to rking days to k you for you sture: e : LIN : 62 : 65 Use Only Item tate P/Day ncome Pake	he above amount our assistance. A KWOK ENG 148316 468156	as Correct a	nd Confirmed i W fir Si Ni Di Document Attached Yes or No	e confirm the established amount gnature: ame : ate : Confirm By	
R Lt Si	We s 7 wo Than Signs Name Tel Fax Official	shall treat to rking days to k you for you sture: e : LIN : 62 : 65 Use Only Item tate P/Day ncome Pake	he above amount tour assistance. A KWOK ENG 148316 468156	as Correct a	nd Confirmed i W fir Si Ni Di Document Attached Yes or No	e confirm the established amount gnature: ame : ate : Confirm By	Kalina 2 a/u/a

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Date: 29.11.2017 Time: 15:51:22

REPAIR ESTIMATE

Page: 1

COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

JOB NO REGN NO MILEAGE MAKE MODEL

305092278 : SHD3269G : 0000000000 : HYUNDAI : 1-40

DATE OF REGN DATE/TIME IN : 27.11.2017 08:30

: 21.07.2016

ACCIDENT DATE : 26.11.2017

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

0001 28-01-0103-0003-A (140)FRT DOOR LOGO SONATA 1 N 75.00 0.00 75.00

SUB-TOTAL: 75.00

JOB NATURE

0000 L PANEL BEATING

200.00

0001 23-502

SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

360.00

SUB-TOTAL: 560,00

TOTAL : 635:00

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE DATE:

AUTHORISED: YES / NO

SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE:

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHICLE NO: SHD 3269G .

MAKE

DATE 27/11/2017 11:11

LEC CHINA

Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	Amount
Qij	Front Door Comfort Logo (LH)	туре	Chitrice	\$ 75.00
	From Door Comfort Logo (LH)			3 //5.00
	T. D. C(U) - levelt			
	From Poir (CH)			
	From Poor (CH) × hapair From Frader (CH) × responsit			
	Labour Charge			
	Panel Beating			\$ 350:00
	Spray Painting Charge			S 2000.00
	Tuff Kote			\$ 50,00
	TOTAL LABOUR			\$ 600.00
	ESTIMATE TOTAL			\$ 675.00
	72			
	V. 1. 16K14			
	104 101			
	1 27/1/4 1420 hr.			
	11 27/1			
	- A			
	2 / 475.			
	PIP	LKK Auto	Connultants hence notif	v 1
	2 Pays. P/P AHer Rywiphh	• To resurv	ner of the following:	
	After Rying Lan	* 10 dispely	CATALOG DATE OF THE PARTY OF TH	ev.
	<i>C1</i>	Parts and	M. STA SUBSECT OF PURPLE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE	
		• No degar	100 Land 100	e be 4
		* Suppleme	City cemiss must be returned	ed and
		is subject :	the same	Company
		Acknowledge	ed by Repairer	
		Signature: Date:		
		CARE:		
				I

be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.

Vic (LKKAuto)

From:

Vic (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Tuesday, 27 March, 2018 3:57 PM

To:

William Tan Thoo Seng

Cc:

Catherine Koh Mui Gek; Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject:

Your Ref: T1117/SHD3269G/WT(st)_ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SLG 8240S

AND SHD 3269G ON 26.11.17

Attachments:

DV.pdf

Your Ref: T1117/SHD3269G/WT(st)
Our Ref: CC3/CT117022624/K1hb3

Without Prejudice

Dear William,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SLG 8240S AND SHD 3269G ON 26.11.17

We refer to the above matter.

Purely for an amicable settlement on a without prejudice basis and without admission of liability to our insured's part, we offer a global sum of \$1,030.00 (all in) to settle your client's claim.

If agreeable, kindly sign the attached DV and forward the original copy to us for payment processing.

Thank you.

"Please note that our above offer and any settlement arising from the above offer are made on a without prejudice basis, and should not be construed as an admission of liability on our part or on the part of our insured Driver. Terms of such settlement should also not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of the accident. Our offer made in respect of this present matter is made solely to resolve this matter only. No reference shall be made to this offer or any settlement arising from this offer in any other related matters.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: <u>vicalpeh@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

LKK Save the Earth Print only when necessary.

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

From:

Jowyn Tay <jowyn.tay@sg.cntaiping.com> Thursday, 30 November, 2017 10:48 AM

Sent:

To: Co:

Shu Pei (LKKAuto); Vic (LKKAuto) Alfred Toh; Joel Goh; Admin A; Asher Sng (LKKAuto); Jowyn Tay

Subject:

RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SLG8240S (OI : CTI -

SNM17D06812C02/0/LKKDS) and SHD3269G (TP : LKK REF - CC3/CTI17022624/K1hb3)on

Attachments:

SNM17D06812C02 20171130-TO INSD-APPT LKK AS SETTLEMENT AGENT.pdf;

MSR117156185-SLG8240S.pdf

Importance:

High

Dear Vic &/or Shu Pei,

Please refer to the attachments.

Thank you.

Regards,

Jowyn Tay

Deputy Claims Executive

Motor Division

Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909 Co. Reg. No. 200208384E

DID: 6389 6174

Fax: 6224 7175 / 6224 7478

Email: claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com jowyn.tay@sg.cntaiping.com Website www.sg.cntaiping.com

This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. except where provided for in a written agreement between you and China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) [mailto:shupei@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 28 November, 2017 7:23 PM

To: Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Alfred Toh <alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>; Jowyn Tay <jowyn.tay@sg.cntaiping.com>; Joel Goh

<joel.goh@sg.cntaiping.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Vic (LKKAuto) <vicalpeh@lkkauto.com>; Asher Sng

(LKKAuto) <AsherSng@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SLG8240S (OI : CTI - TBA) and SHD3269G (TP : LKK REF - CC3/CTI17022624/K1hb3)on 26.11.2017

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Jowyn,

We refer to the above matter.

This is a TP direct settlement case. We had inspected TP vehicle SHD 3269G at M/s ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd (Loyang).

Enclosed for your perusal is:

- TP's GIA report
- Estimated cost of repair
- Preliminary advice

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured's GIA report for our necessary action.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Vic and he can be contacted at DID: 6841 2360.

Thank you

Best Regards,

Shu Pei | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupei@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service. For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com



中国太平保险(新加坡)有限公司

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

3 Ahase Road #16-00 Springled Tower Singapore G79909 Tui-0288 6111 Fax: 6222 1033 Wi-0288 guntaphig som Co. Fing No. 2003983845

Our Reference: SNM17D06812/C02/0

Date: 30 NOVEMBER 2017

via Ordinary & Registered Mail

ONG THONG HAI BLK 4B ST. GEORGE'S LANE #04-167 SINGAPORE 321004

Dear Sir / Madam

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLG8240S AND SHD3269G ON 25 NOVEMBER 2017 ALONG TAN TOCK SENG HOSPITAL EMERGENCY CARPARK

We refer to the abovementioned accident.

Please be advised that the third party vehicle, SHD3269G, is filing a third party property claim against your vehicle.

We have appointed LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd, to administer the said claim on our behalf and they will contact you for more information about the accident.

Kindly render your assistance and co-operation accordingly.

Yours truly,

Claims Department

(This is a computer generated letter and no signature is required.)

CC : LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Attn : VIC

Ref : CC3/CTI17022624/K1hb3

Contact No : 68412360

via Email : vicalpeh@lkkauto.com

CC : Agent - (AN0444A) - META AGENCY PTE LTD

F01/LKKDS-2013

COMFORTDELGRO

Our F	Ref :	T 1117 / SHD3269G	/WT(st)		LI	NGI	NEEKING
Your Date	Ref:	12-Dec-17		CDGE Taxi Clai				Engineering Pte Ltd d Singapore 579701
CHIN	A INSURA	NCE CO LTD		Singapore 5089				nline +65 6383 6280 millie +65 6280 9755
	SON ROAD							www.cdge.com.sg
		LEAF TOWER				Ca	mpany R	aqueroton No. 195506048W
	APORE 07							Workshops
	***************************************	laims Department	,	WITHOUT PREJUDI	CE			Braddell 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701
Dear				assac VOUR INC	UDED (C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C		59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969
	OTHER	VOLVING OUR TAXI	SHD	3269G YOUR INS	ON	26.11.1	7	Sin Ming 383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717
Wes	re the auth	orised repair workshop	for Cor	mfort Transportation F	Pte Ltd, the	e owner of	motor	Pandan
Vehic	le No :	SHD3269G which was cle owner and the taxi of	involve	d in the captioned ac	cident with	your insur	ed	45 Pandan Road Singapore 609286
assis	t them in pr	resenting their claims ago damage to the vehicle.	ainst t	he party responsible	for all appli	cable matt	ers	320 Ubi Road 3 Singapore 408649
As th	e accident	was caused by the negl	igent a	ct of your insured driv	ing SLG8	240S		Senoko 24 Senoko Loop Singapore 758156
we a	re submittin	g these claims for your	consid	eration on behalf of the	ne claiman	ts.		Sungei Kadut
1	OWNER'S					s 67	9.45	7 Sungei Kadut Way Singapore 728791
1	Cost of R	days Loss of Rental @	\$	125.00 per day	-			Yishun shun Industrial Park A
2		eport Fees (Surveyed t			-	\$		Singapore 768732
4	LTA Sear		, ,,,,,,				5.35	
5		ce Report Fees				\$	-	
6	Towing / I	Medical / Transporation	Fees		- September	\$		
	344410.00 3 410.			Su	b Total:	\$ 93	4.80	
HIR	ER'S CLAIR					. 40	0.00	
7	2	days Loss of Income @	\$_	80.00 per days	-	Part Control of the C	0.00	
				Total	Claims :	\$ 1,09	4.80	6
We e	enclosed he	erewith the following doo	ument	s to support the claim	15: -			
a)	Original re	epair bill and photostat	hotog	raphs:		6		pcs.
b)		ch slip/s of :	SLG	8240S				
c)	GIA / Poli	ce report/s of :	SHD	3269G				
d)		authority from owner / hi						
20000	() Traffic	Compound () Towing/N	fedical	bill/receipts () Certifi	cate of Insu	rance	=9000000	
		tograph/s of Accident Sce				(x) Rental		etter
	ly look into as possibl	the matter and let us he e.	ar fron	n you on the settleme	nt of the sa	aid claims a	as	
Plea to ar	se note tha ny personal	t it is a condition of any injury claim (if any) of the	settlen ne taxi	nent reached that it sh driver.	nall be with	out prejudi	ce	
	rs faithfully							

A member of

Deputy Manager

CDGE Claims Department



Tel: 6214 8737 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: williamtan@cdge.com.sg
This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.









51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL.; (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 67414108

Our Ref: CC3/CTI17022624/K1hb3

03 JANUARY 2018

ONG THONG HAI BLK 4B ST.GEORGE'S LANE #04-167 SINGAPORE 321004

Dear Sir/Madam.

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLG 8240S AND SHD 3269G ON 26/11/17

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

Sifi

Case Handler DID: 6256 3561 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com

c.c. China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING

140 SHD3269G , SLG8240S

ON 26-Nov-17 00:10

ALONG

TAN TOCK SENG EMERGENCY DRIVE WAY.

1 / We

ROSLAN BIN KHAMIS

(Hirer) NRIC No.:

S7925151H

and/or

(Relief) NRIC No.:

Taxi Number

SHD3269G

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs-
- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of "ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

26-Nov-2017

Name of Hirer

ROSLAN BIN KHAMIS

Hirer NRIC

S7925151H

Signature:

Address

482 PASIR RIS DRIVE 4 #07-393

510482

Contact No.

82566697

MOTOR CLAIMS DISCHARGE VOUCHER

Policy No : DMPCSN3075721700 Claimant : COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

Claim No :SNM17D06812/C02/0

Amount : 3\$1,030.00

SINGAPORE DOLLARS ONE THOUSAND THIRTY ONLY

I/We agree to accept the above mentioned amount to be paid to me/us in full & final settlement of all claims, costs & disbursements for injuries / damages sustained by me/us through an accident involving

Claimant Vehicle No. : SHD 3269G Insured Vehicle No. : SLG 82405

Date of Loss

: 26/11/2017

Place of Accident

: TAN TOCK SENG HOSPITAL CAR PARK

IN CONSIDERATION of the payment made to me/us of the aforementioned sum by CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD., I/We agree absolutely to discharge CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. and/or

Insured Name

: ONG THONG HAI

Driver Name

: ONG THONG HAI

from all claims, present or future in respect of all loss, injury or damage sustained by me/us arising out of the said accident.

I acknowledge that this payment is made without admission of liability on the part of CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE, LTD.

(1) Global Sum (all in)

1,030.00 55

. 35 1,030.00

		COMPARED ENGINEERING FIELDS				
Claimant	Name :	25 (C FANG DENS) DRIGATORE ROSES	NRIC	No	:	

Signature

The commits of this. Story era apply to venicle damages only All personal injuries and distrages arising therefrom are excluded from the ampit and accritication of this document

Please forward your cheque made payable to; COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE 1.79

CUMITURIDELGRO ENGINEERING

A MATTER AT COMPORTDUCED

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Manage + 65 F380 6360 Fersion - 80 6260 B1SS

Workships
SU Upwise Chief Struggerer (Oppins
Shi Mey Shisk Struggerer (Oppins
15 Set Mey Shisk Struggerer (Oppins
15 Jan Frend T Britishpore (1995)) 24 Sample Cop Stripage / 1945/ 1 Borge Kasar Van Singaron (1) 5 Det Aussie / Singaron (1955)

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W

8010012

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE CO(S) PTE L SPRINGLEAF TOWER

CONTACT NO: 62222366

3 ANSON ROAD #16-00 SINGAPORE SG 079909

Description : 3P 26.11.2017

VEHCLE NO SHD3269G

INV. NO/DATE 91343787 30.11.2017

Page: 1

MAKE HYUNDAT JOB NO. 305092278

MODEL I-40

ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 21.07.2016

DATE/TIME IN 27.11.2017 08:30

CHASSIS CODE KMHLB41UMGU091921

S/No Part No.

Qty Unit Price %Disc

Net

PART REQUISITION

0001 28-01-0103-0003 (I40)FRT DOOR LOGO SONATA

1

75.00 0.00 75.00

SUB-TOTAL

1

75.00

JOB NATURE

0001 L

PANEL BEATING

200.00

200.00

0002 23-502

SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

360.00

360.00

SUB-TOTAL

560.00

fortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd mber of COMFORD COMP

Office:

3raddell Road ipore 579701

ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. **AMOUNT** BANK/CHQ No. 8010012 91343787 679.45

note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

FOMER'S COPY



A marriage of COMPORTDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Workshops

5- Service Loop Sergepore TOP 156 Surper Foldal Volty Sergepore 170 Date Avenue 1 Sergepore 1945 to the thing their thingspeed \$15.117 \$6 Feeder Road Sengapore (6000) \$10.10 Burn Templaces (1004)

> COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W Page: 2

8010012

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE CO(S) PTE L SPRINGLEAF TOWER

3 ANSON ROAD #16-00 SINGAPORE SG 079909

CONTACT NO: 62222366

VEHCLE NO SHD3269G

INV. NO/DATE 91343787 30.11.2017

MAKE HYUNDAI

JOB NO. 305092278

MODEL I - 40

ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 21.07.2016

DATE/TIME IN 27.11.2017 08:30

CHASSIS CODE KMHLB41UMGU091921

Items total

635.00

Add GST @

7.000 %

44.45

Invoice amount

679.45

: CHEWBEELENG 30.11.2017 16:09:00

Issued by : CHEWBEELENG 30. Repair type : CLSO/57/57 Payment Type/Term: /Credit 30 days

nfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd amber of COMFORD HORD

d Office: Braddell Road apore 579701

ACCOUNT No.

8010012

INVOICE No.

AMOUNT

BANK/CHQ No.

91343787

679.45

ly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

TOMER'S COPY

Our Ref: CT17110882

Date: 30 November 2017



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

26/11/2017 @ 00:10 hrs

ALONG

TAN TOCK SENG HOSPITAL EMERGENCY DRIVEWAY

INVOLVING

SLG8240S

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHD3269G (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to ROSLAN BIN KHAMIS IC NO S7925151H a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$125.00 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with First Capital Insurance Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Executive, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

	TRAVELLED	HOURS OF	HOURS OPERATED (TIME)	20000
	(KM)	FROM	OT	DATE
0	211.9	080	(900	F100 11 46
0	316.3	(925	000	25 " 700
M	91.2	55.90	1500	6:00 11 50
S	J. 180	0110	0630	26 (1 3%
n	9.26	0700	18.30	56 " 20,3
ø	215.4	1850	0 1.90	27/11/
5	257.7	0655	18.70	28/11/1
ă	KDOWN	2359	0130	
2	2.68	14.00	1900	
0	9 · 9 cC	2859	0700	
0	171.0	o two	21.15	

HOURS OPERATED (TIME)	Ω	0955	22.25	9638	11.30 2136	
HOURS OF	FROM	2313	10.00	2250	11.30	
MILEAGE	(KM)	389.4	(87.3	J33 · I	47.0	
		0-	~	0	0	
VIALL	MILEAGE HEADING	7"	295	0099	8998	
100	HEA		W	9	9	
100	AGE	9	9	9	0	
-	MILE	00	co	00	00	
		-	-		_	
SHD32696	NAME OF DRIVER	Rosem Bin Komis	Mas G	Roscon Bry Kum's	AN R. O	
PAATE	DAIE	6,00 11 4€	25 " Joh	F100 11 50	26 11 39	

9HD 3769 G

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Vehicle

No.

Incident

Search

Insurance

Status

Company Code

Insurance Company Name

SLG8240S

26 Nov 2017/ 00:10:00

Date/Time

Successful C01

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD

Previous OK



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile

CHI	NA TAIPING INSU	RANCE (S) PTE LTD	Ref : CC3/CTI17022				
3 ANSON ROAD #16-00 SPRINGLEAF TOWERSINGAPORE 079909			Date: 02-04-2018 Code: CTI				
1.		Policy Particula	irs :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM			
	Insured Veh.	SLG 8240S	Veh. Inspected	SHD 3269G			
	Policy No.	DMPCSN3075721700	Coverage (\$)	0.00 0.00 27/11/2017			
	Claim No.	SNM17D06812/C02/0	Excess (\$)				
	Assign From		Assign Date				
		Vehicle Pa	erticulars & Condition				
	Make & Model	HYUNDAI 140	c.c	1685			
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2016 BLUE IN ORDER			
	Chassis No.	KMHLB41UMGU091921	Colour				
	Odometer	186831	Steering				
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	STANDARD ALLOY RIM			
	General	FAIR					
		Con	ditions of Tyres				
		Size	Make	Balance			
	R/H Front Tyre	205/60 R16	HANKOOK	7 mm			
	L/H Front Tyre	205/60 R16	HANKOOK	7 mm			
	R/H Rear Tyre	205/60 R16	HANKOOK	7 mm			
	L/H Rear Tyre	205/60 R16	HANKOOK	7 mm			
	Description of Damages						
	THE VEHICLE SU DAMAGES SEE D	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE ETAILS.	N/S BODY.				
5,		Gen	eral Information				
	Accident Date	26/11/2017	Inspection Date	27/11/2017			
	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD					
59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969							
a.		Remarks					
	A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A'WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS. B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.						
5b.		Estimate Days of Repair					
	ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR: 2 Working Days						



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No:1 of 1

635.00

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHD 3269G

RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
- 1	FRONT DOOR COMFORT LOGO (LH) (SN)	NECESSARY	75.00	75.00
1	FRONT DOOR (LH) (NPA) (SN)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR		
.1	FRONT FENDER (LH) (NPA) (SN)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR		
			75.00	75.00
	LABOUR			
	PANEL BEATING INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF FRONT DOOR (LH) AND FRONT FENDER (LH).		350.00	200.00
	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE		400.00	360.00
	TUFF KOTE.	NOT NECESSARY	50.00	+
			800.00	560.00
	GRAND TOTAL		875.00	635.00

Report Ref No. CC3/CTI17022624/K1hb3q2

KALVIN ANG WEI KUN

Automotive Assessor / Investigator

100

HO LEONG CHUAN

Automotive Assessor

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoeyer, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own table.